First Name Last Name Department
John Huckins Building
Amanda Noyes Building

James Jennison  Building
Benefits $80,086 01-4240-01-4290
Overtime $3,000 01-4240-01-4140

Earned Time Buyout $3,000 01-4240-01-4154

Line Budget

01-4240-01-4111 $125,632
01-4240-01-4112 $28,881
01-4240-01-4140 $3,000
01-4240-01-4154 $3,000
01-4240-01-4290 $80,086

Updated: 12/22/2022

Building Inspection Wages and Benefits - 2023 Budget

Position Title
Building Insp./Code Enf. Officer
Administrative Assistant II

Budget Line
01-4240-01-4111
01-4240-01-4111

Deputy Building Insp./Code Enf. Officer 01-4240-01-4112

Includes OT/ET Buyout Benefits

Hours 22-23 Grade 22-23 Step Jan-Mar Rate 23-24 Grade 23-24 Step Apr-Dec Rate Total Wages

2,080
2,080
1,040

11
6
9

11
3
6

$36.13
$19.44
$26.87

13
7
9

8
3
7

$40.61
$21.40
$28.07

$82,139
$43,493
$28,881



