## **Building Inspection Wages and Benefits - 2023 Budget**

First Name	Last Name	Department	Position Title	<b>Budget Line</b>	Hours	22-23 Grade	22-23 Step	Jan-Mar Rate	23-24 Grade	23-24 Step	<b>Apr-Dec Rate</b>	<b>Total Wages</b>
John	Huckins	Building	Building Insp./Code Enf. Officer	01-4240-01-4111	2,080	11	11	\$36.13	13	8	\$40.61	\$82,139
Amanda	Noyes	Building	Administrative Assistant II	01-4240-01-4111	2,080	6	3	\$19.44	7	3	\$21.40	\$43,493
James	Jennison	Building	Deputy Building Insp./Code Enf. Officer	01-4240-01-4112	1,040	9	6	\$26.87	9	7	\$28.07	\$28,881

**Benefits** \$80,086 01-4240-01-4290 Includes OT/ET Buyout Benefits

Overtime \$3,000 01-4240-01-4140

**Earned Time Buyout** \$3,000 01-4240-01-4154

Line	Budget
01-4240-01-4111	\$125,632
01-4240-01-4112	\$28,881
01-4240-01-4140	\$3,000
01-4240-01-4154	\$3,000
01-4240-01-4290	\$80,086

Updated: 12/22/2022